11-24-1998



100906304

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

MPD.98

11/20/1998 02 FC:581

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. A. Name of conveying party(ies): Hiroyuki WATANABE Mitsuhiro SHIBUYA B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ☒ No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other Change of Name Other To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SETA CORPORATION 35-1, NISHI-KAMATA 7-CHOME OHTA-KU, TOKYO 144-0051 JAPAN B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No							
1. A. Name of conveying party(ies): Hiroyuki WATANABE Mitsuhiro SHIBUYA B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name 2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SETA CORPORATION 35-1, NISHI-KAMATA 7-CHOME OHTA-KU, TOKYO 144-0051 JAPAN B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No							
Hiroyuki WATANABE Mitsuhiro SHIBUYA B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name SETA CORPORATION 35-1, NISHI-KAMATA 7-CHOME OHTA-KU, TOKYO 144-0051 JAPAN B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Pes No							
Mitsuhiro SHIBUYA B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 35-1, NISHI-KAMATA 7-CHOME OHTA-KU, TOKYO 144-0051 JAPAN 35-1, NISHI-KAMATA 7-CHOME OHTA-KU, TOKYO 144-0051 JAPAN							
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes \infty No							
3. A. Nature of conveyance: X_AssignmentMerger B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Security AgreementChange of Name							
Merger B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Security Agreement Change of Name □ Yes ☑ No							
Security Agreement Change of Name							
Security Agreement Change of Name							
B. Execution Date: August 17, 1998							
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
B. Patent Application No.(s) 09/149,659 C. Patent No.(s)							
Additional numbers attached? Yes No							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved to the concerning document should be mailed:	l: <u>-1-</u>						
Name:							
B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>62135</u>)							
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpaym deposit account number 15-0461.	ent to						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Jay A. Stelacone Registration No. 42,168							
Stuart I. Smith Registration No. 42,159 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documen	t: -2-						

PATENT REEL: 9593 FRAME: 0352

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hiroyuki WAT	ANABE (5	i)		
(1-8)	insert Name(s) of inventor(s)	(2)	Mitsuhiro SHI	BUYA (6			
		(3)		(7			
		(4)		,			
		paid 1	In consideration of the sur	n of one dollar (\$	1.00) and other good and valued agree(s) to assign, and h		
(9)	Insert Name of Assign ee	(9)	SETA CORP	ORATION			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	(10) 35-1, NISHI-KAMATA 7-CHOME, OHTA-KU, TOKYO 144-0051, JAPA				
		Ameri and all all Lei	ca as defined in 35 U.S.C. (I provisional, non-provisiona	§100, in the invent al, divisional, conti	e right, title and interest for tition, and in all applications for nuation, substitute, and reissu mination certificates that may	patent including any e application(s), and	
(11)	Insert	(11)	PICTURE-DRAWIN	G METHOD A	ND APPARATUS AND	RECORDING	
	ldentification such as Title, Case		MEDIUM			· —	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atton	ney Docket No. 10152	0)	
		for wh	•	have) executed a	n application for patent in the	ne United States of	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>August 17.</u>	1998			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Nur	mber09/1	49,659		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	filed September 9, 1998				
with clarexam United : (they had agreem identific	ning any application or continued with the Assignee in every 3). The undersigned agreetims or provisions of the Interest 4). The undersigned agreetination a grant of a valid Unit 5). The undersigned herebuttes resulting from said agreety full right to convey the ents in conflict herewith. 6) The undersigned herebutten which may be necess	nuation or ry way po e(s) to ex rnational e(s) to pe ted State by author pplication entire in by grant(s	r division thereof, or any passible in obtaining evidence ecute all papers and docur Convention for Protection or form all affirmative acts whis patent to the Assignee (see) and request(s) the Color to the said Assignee, as terest herein assigned, and the firm of OLIFF & BER	atent or reissue aperatent or reissue aperate and going forward nents and perform fundustrial Properation may be necessarily assigned of the atthact he has (the RIDGE, P.L.C. the	n any act which may be nece	ssary in connection on the properties of the venants that he has all not execute, any signment any further	
recorda	tion of this document.						
D.:	In witness whereof, execu	•	<u>-</u>		- , ,		
Date	Aug. 17. 1998 Aug 17. 1998		Name of Inventor	Managar	: Watanake o Shibuya	(SEAL)	
Date					•		
Date Date							
Date							
Date							
Date							
Date							
-	This assignment should pre	eferably b	e signed before: (a) a Nota	ry Public if within t	he U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if		
Date	r, then it should be signed b			Ū			
Date			Witness				

RECORDED: 11/16/1998

PATENT REEL: 9593 FRAME: 0353